UNOFFEICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

LASALLE BANK NI 96310
3201 N ASHLAND AVENUE 12227
CHICAGO, IL 60657

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

LASALLE BANK NI

3201 N ASHLAND AVENUE
CHICAGO, IL 60657

. DEFT-01 RECORDING b41.00

T:0012 TRAN 0317 04/25/96 11148300
SEND TAX NOTICES 10: $4331 3 CGE %—PL6~-312227

T T
%ﬁsc’c‘:"sLsEso?\ ’IggSA%EETRUST N . COUK COUNTY RECORDER
~VIEW_TRUET 22
«A-GORRORATIO - OF
FRUSTEE-  UNOCR TRUST
ACREEMENT DAIFS DECEMBER
20 1973 AND KNOV/it AS TRUST
Ndm m;u 5195-00

35 SOUTH LASALLE

CHICAGO L 60674
FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This M : ALLE BANK NI
ia Morigage prepared by Lhzgo LE BAN } J o

SHERMER RCA
NORTHBROOK, iLLINOua 00062

MORTGACE o)
THIS MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 25, 1996, between LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N., SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO-LAKE-VIEW-TRUBT-AND-BAVINGS. AANK A CORPRORZS Q) OEILLINGIS, AS-FRUSTEE-UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 20, 18978 AND KNOWN A3 TAUST NUMBER 24-5295-009, not
personally but as Truatee under the provisions of a Trust Agrecwiiid deted December 20, 1978,
14-25-308045, whose address is 135 SOUTH LASALLE, CHICAGO, IL 60674 (1eferred to beiow as “Grantor”);
and LASALLE BANK NI, whose address Is 3201 N ASHLAND AVENUE, CHICAGC, 'L 60657 (referred to below
as "Lender").

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Granior morigages, warrants, and cunveys to Lender all
of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property, together with all existing or
subsequently erected or affixed buildings, improvements and fixtures;, all easements, 1ighis. of way, and
appurtenances; all water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rights (including stock in utililles with ditch or
irrigation rights), and all other rights, royalties, and profits relating to the real property, inciuding without limitation
all minerals, oil, gas, geothermal and similar matters, located In COOK County, State of filinois (the "Real

Property"):

LZZZEE96

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A"

The Real Property or its address is commanly known as 135 SOUTH LASALLE, CHICAGO, Il 60674. The
Real Property tax identification number is 14-29--308-045.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all teaseés of the Property and
all Rents from the Property. [n addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Unitorm Commercial Code security interest in
the Persanal Property and Rents.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Morigage. Terms not
otherwise defined in this Mortgage shall have the meanings attributed to such terms in the Uniform Commerciai

4 a33-LTl




UOFFIC_IAL COPY .




UNOFFJCIAL COPY

'\ 03-25-1896

. Loan No 2051526839 {Continued)

g Code. Al references to dollar amounts shall mean amounts in Jawful maney of the United States of America.

Credit Agreement. The words "Credit Agreement™ mean the revolving line of credit agreement dated March
25, 1996, between Lender and Grantor with a credit limit of $150,000.60, together with all renewals of,
extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the Credit Agreement.
The maturity date of this Mortgage is March 5, 2003, The interest rate under the Credit Agreement is a
variable interest rate based upon an index. The index currenily Is B.250% per annum. The interest rate to be
applied to the outstanding account bafance shall be at a rate equal to the index, subject however to the
following maximum rate. Under no circumstances shali the interest rate be more than the lesser of 21.000%
per annum or the maximum rate allowed by applicable iaw.

Existing Indebtedneas. The words "Existing indebtednese” mean the indebtedness described below in the
Existing Indebledness section of this Mortgage.

Grantor. The werd "Grantor” means LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST N., SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO LAKE
VIEW TRUST APL) SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF (LLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DAYc”, DECEMBER 20, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 24-52985-009, Trustee under
that cenain Trust Agrer:mient dated December 20, 1978 and known as . The Grantor is the mortgagor under
this Morigage.

Guarantor. The word "Guzrantor" means and includes without limitation sach and all of the guarantors,
sureties, and accommaodation paties.in connection with the Indebtedness.

improvements. The word "Improverients” means and includes without limitation alt existing and future
improvements, fixtures, buildings, structur2s, mobile homes affixed on the Real Property, facilities, additions,
replacements and other construction on the 2zal Property.

indebtedness. The word "Indebtedness” mea:s all principal and interest payable under the Credit Agreement

and any amounts expended or advanced by Lende to discharge obfigations of Grantor or expenses incurred

by Lender to entorce obligations of Grantor under this-Mortgage, together with interest on such amounts as
provided in this Mortgage. Specifically, without limitato7., this Mortgage secures a revolving line of crecit

and shall secure not only the amount which Lender hes presenlly advanced to Grantor under the Credit w
Agreement, but also any future amounts which Lender may advence o Grantor under the Credit &J
Agreement within twenty (20) years from the date of this Korigass to the same extent as If such fulure p
advance were made as of the date of the execution of this Mongage. The revolving line of credit )
oblipates Lender to make advances to Grantor so long as Grantor complies with all the terms of the §

Credit Agreement and Related Documents. At no time shall the prizcioal amount of indebiedness
secured by the Morigage, not inctuding sums advanced to protect the accurlty of the Morigage, exceed
the Credit Limit of $150,000.00.

Lender. The word "Lender” means LASALLE BANK NI, its successors and assigni.  The Lender is the
mortgagee under this Mortgage.

Mortgage. The word "Mortgage™ means this Mortgage between Grantor and Lender, ard inciudes without
limitation all assignments and security interest provisions relating 10 the Personal Propeity and \2nte.

Personal Property. The words "Personal Property" mean all equipment, fixtures, and other articles of
personal property now or hereafter owned by Grantor, and now or hereafter attached or affixed to the Real
Property; together with all accessions, parts, and additions to, all replacements of, and all substitutions for, any
of such property; and together with ali proceeds (including without limitation all insurance proceeds and
refunds of premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Praperty. The word "Property” means collectively the Real Property and the Personal Property.

Real Property. The words "Real Property" mean the property, interests and rights described above in the
"Grant of Mortgage" section.

Related Documenis. The words "Related Documents” mean and include without limitation all promissory
notes, credit agreements, loan agreements, environmental agreements, Quaranties, security agreements,
mortgages, deeds of trust, and all other instruments, agreements and documents, whether now or hereafter
existing, executed in connection with the Indebtedness.




UNOFFEICIAL COPY.




03-25-1996 U NOFFILSI?‘IL&!‘ COPY

© Loan No 205-1526839 (Continued)

Page 3

Rentd. The word "Rents" means all present and future rents, revenues, income, issues, royalties, profits, and
cther benelits derived from the Property,

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS
AND PERSONAL PROPERTY, IS GIVEN TO SECURE (1) PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND (2)

" PEAFORMANCE OF ALL OBLIGATIONS OF GRANTOR UNDER THIS MORTGAGE AND THE RELATED

COCUMENTS. THIS MORYGAGE IS INTENDED TO AND SHALL BE VALID AND HAVE PRIORITY OVER ALL
SUBSEQUENT LIENS AND ENCUMBRANCES, INCLUDING STAUTORY LIENS, EXCEPTING SQLELY TAXES
AND ASSESSMENTS LEVIED ON THE REAL PROPERTY, TO THE EXTENT OF THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT
SECURED HEREBY. THIS MORTGAGE IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

PAYMENT ANO PERFORMANCE. Exce{x as otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Grantor shali pay to Lender all
amgunttﬁ‘ s%cur;ed by this Mortgage as they become due, and shall strictly perform all of Grantor's obligations
under this Mortgar.e.

POSSESSION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor agrees that Grantor's possession and use of
the Property shall ba ¢ovarned by the following provisions:

Possession and uUs%. ) Until in default, Grantor may remain in possession and control of and operate and
manage the Properly s cotlect the Rents from the Froperty,

Duty to Maintain. Graniorsnall maintain the Propenty in tenantable condition and promptly perfarm ali repairs,
replacements, and maintens.ice necessary {o presarve its value.

Hazardous Substances. Tie terms "hazardous waste," "hazardous substance,” "disposal,” "release," and
“threatened release,” as used in this Mortgage, shall have the same meanings as set lorth in the
Comprehensive Environmental Reszonse, Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980, as amended, 42 U.S.C.
Section 9601, et seq. ("CERCLA"), the sunerfund Amendments and Heauthorization Act of 1986, Pub. L. No.
99-499 ("SARA™ "the Hazardous Mate ials Transportation Act, 49 U.S.C. Section 1801, et seq., the Resource
Conservation aqd Recovery Act, 49 U.5.C. Section 6901, et seﬂi, or other applicable state or Federa) laws,
rules, or regulations adopted pursuant to arr, of the foregoing. The terms “hazardous waste” and "hazardous
substance” shall also include, without limitaticis netroleum and petroleum by-products or any fraction thereof
and asbestos. Grantor represents and warrants Yo Lender that: (a) During the period of Grantor's ownership
af the Property, there has been no use, generation, manufacture, storage, treatment, disposal, release or
threatened reiease ot any hazardous waste Or subsiance by any persan on, under, about or from the Property;
(b) Grantor has no knowledge of, or reason to belfieve tha! there has been, except as previously disclosed fo
and acknowledged gg Lender in writing, (i} any use, ganeration, manufacture, storage, treatment, disposal,
release. or threatened release of any hazardous waste or ‘st.ortance on, under, about or from the Propert&_by
any prior owners or occupants of the Propergr or (12 any actua or threatened litigation or claims of any kind
by any person relating t0 such matters; and (c) Except as p/eviously disclosed to and acknowledged by
Lender in writing, (i} neither Grantor nor any tenant, contractor, agert-ar other authorized user of the Property
shall use, generate, manufacture, store, treat, dispose of, or releaie aiv hazardous waste or substance on
under, about or from the Property and (i) any such activity shai! e conducted in compliance with all
applicable federal, state, and local laws, regulations and ordinances, Irchiding without limitation those iaws,
regulations, and ordinances described above. Grantor authorizes Lender ard its agents 10 enter upon the
Property 10 make such inspections and tests, at Grantor's expense, as Londar may deem appropriate to
determine compliance of the Property with this section of the Monggge. Ay 'nspections or tests made by
Lender shall be for Lender’s purpeses only and shall not be construed to create any responslbilItY or fiability
on the part of Lender to Grantor or 1o any other person. The reprasentations and warronties contained herein
are based on Grantor's due diligence in investigating the Property for hazard(us waste and hazardous
substances. Grantor hereby (a? releases and waives any future claims against Lonc3r for indemnity or
conltribution in the event Grantor becomes liable for cleanup or other costs under any noch laws, and (b}
agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lender against any and all claims, losses, labilities, damages
{Jgnames_, and expenses which Lender may directly or indirectly sustain or suffer resufting "roin a breach of
his section of the Mortgage or as a consequence of any use, peneration, manufacture, sworage, disposal,
release or threatened release occurring prior to Grantor's ownership or interest in the Property, whether or not
the same was or should have been known to Grantor. The provisions of this section of the Mongage
including the obligation to indemnify, shall survive the payment of the indebtedness and the satisfaction and
reconveyance of the lien of this Mortgage and shali not be affected by Lender's acquisition of any interest in
the Property, whether by foreclosure or otherwise.

Nuisance, Waste. Grantor shall not cause, conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit, permit, or suffer any
siripping of or waste on or to the Property or any portion of the Property, Without limiting the ganerality of the
foregaing, Grantor will not remove, or Erant to any other party the right to remove, any timber, minerals
{including cil and gas), soil, gravel ar rock products without the prior written consent of Lender.

Removal of Improvements. Grantor shall not derolish or remove any improvements from the Real Property
without the prior written consent of Lender. As a condition to the removal of any Improvements, Lender ma

require Grantor to make afrangements satisfactory to Lender to replacé such Improvements witl

Improvements of at least equal vaiue.

Lender's nght {o Enter. Lender and its agents and representatives may enter upon the Real Pro'perty at all
reasonable Dimes o attend to Lender's interests and to inspect the Property for purposes of Grantor's
compliance with the terms and conditions of this Mortgage.

Compliance with Governmental Requirements. Grantor shall promptly comply with all laws, ordinances, and

%

-
N
M
3




UNOEEICIAL COPY

.....




| UNOFFICIAL COPY
' 03.25-1996 - MORTGAGE Page 4
N Loan No 205-1526839 (Com!_nued)

regulations, now or hereafter in effect, of all governmental authorities applicable to the use or occupancy of the
; Property, including without fimitation, the Americans With Disabilities Act. Grantor may contest in good faith
 any such law, ordinance, or regulation and withhold compilance during any proceeding, including appropriate
: appeas, so long as Grantor has notified Lender in writing prior to doing o and so jong as, in Lender's sole
opinion, Lender's interests in the Property are not jeopardized. Lender may require Grantor to post adequate
security or a surety bond, reasonably satisfactory to Lender, to protect Lender’s inferest.

" Duty to Protect. Grantor agrees neither to abangon nar leave unattended the Property. Grantor shall do ali
' othér acts, in addition to those acts set forth above in this section, which from the character and use of the
Property are reasongbly necessary 1o protect and preserve the Property,

DUE ON SALE - CONSENT BY LENDER. Lender may, at its option, declare immediatsly due and payabie afl
sums secured by this Mortgage upan the sale or transfer, without the Lender’s prior written consent, of all or any
part of the Real Property, or any interest in the Real Property. A "sale or transfer” means the conveyance of Real
Property or any.sight, title or interest therein; whether legal, beneficial or equitable; whether voluntary or
invaluntary;, whethc: by outright sale, deed, instaliment sale contract, land contract, contract for deed, feasehold
interest with a terr proater than three {3) years, lease-option contract, or by sale, assignment, or transfer of any
beneficial interest in o7 t5-any land trust holding title to the Real Property, ar by any other method of conveyance
o! Real Property interest. <ii any Grantor is a corporation, parinerghip or limited liability company, transfer also
includes any change in ownersinio of more than twenty-five percent (25%) of the voting stock, pannership interests
or limited liability company intérests, as the case may be, cf Grantor. However, this option shail not be exercised
by Lender if such exercise is prohibitad by tederal law or by illinols law.

}'AAXES AND LIENS. The following-pinvisions relating to the taxes and liens on the Property are a part af this
. ortgage.

Paymenl. Grantor shall pay when due (and in all events prior to dgnnquencyg ali taxes, payroll taxes, special (&
taxes, assessments, water charges and sewer service charges levied against or on account of the ﬁroperty. g
and shall pay when due all claims for weik dene on or for services rendered or material furnished to the IR
Property. Grantor shall maintain the Properiv tree of ali liens having priority aver or equal to the interest of
Lender ‘under this Mortgage, except for the den of taxes and assessments not due, except for the Existing
Indebtedness referred to below, and except as othzrwise provided in the following paragraph.

Right To Contest. Grantor may withhold payment of any tax, assessment, or claim in connection with a good
faith dispute over the obligation to pay, so long as Lendar's interest in the Property Is not AeoPardizgd. if allen
arises or is filed as a result of nonpayment, Grantor st.a! within fifteen (15) days after the lien arises or, if g
lien is fited, within fifteen (15) days after Grantor has noticz ¢! the filing, secure the discharge of the lien, or if
requested by Lender, deposit with Lender cash or a surfciant corporate surety bond or other security
satisfactory t0 Lender in an amount sufficien! to discharge tha lien Plus an¥. costs and attarneys' fees or other
charges that could accrue as a result of a foreclosure or saie uncer the lien. in any contes!, Grantor shail
defend itself and Lender and shall satisfy any adverse judgmen beicre enforcement aﬁains! the Property.
Grané:.;;j _shall name Lender as an additional obligee under any ety bond furnished in the contest
proceedings.

Evidence of Payment, Grantor shall upon demand furnish to Lender saqs*ctory evidence of payment of the
taxes or agsessments and shall authorize the appropriate governmental offic’al 1o defiver to Lender at any time
a writlen statement of the taxes and assessmenis against the Property.

Natice of Construction. Grantor shall notify Lender at least filteen (15) days befo'e any work is commenced,
any services are furnished, or any materiais are 3upﬁlaed to the Property, il any mech2.’s lien, materiaimen's
lien, or other lien could be asserfed on account of the work, services, or materials. Cia'.tcr will upon request
of Lender furnish to Lender advance assurances satisfactory to Lender that Grantor can. ond wilt pay the cost
of such improvements.

:‘RgPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE. The following provisions relating to insuring the Property aie a part of this
ortgage.

Maintenance of Insurance. Grantor shall procure and maintain policies of fire insurance with standard
exiended coverage endorsements on a replacement basis for the full insurable value covering afl
improvements on the Real Property in an amount sufficient to avaid application of any coinsurance clause, and
with a standard mortgagee clause in favor of Lender. Grantor shall also procure and mainain comprehensive
general liability insuranCe in such coverage amounts as Lender ma re&uest with Lender being named as
additional insureds in such l;ablgy insurance goug:ies. Additionally, Grantor shall maintain such other
insurance, mp[udin% but not limited to hazard, business interruption and boiler insurance as Lender may
require. Policies shall be written by such insurance companies and in such form as may be reasonably
acceptable to Lender. Grantor shall deliver 1o Lender certificates of coverage from each instrer comaimn'? a
stipuiation that coverage will not be cancelled or diminished without a minimum of ten (10} days’ prior writien
notice to Lender and not containing any disclaimer of the insurer's liability for failure to give such notice. Each
insurance pclicy also shall include an endorsement providing that coverage in favar of Lender will not be
impaired in any way by any act, omiasion or default of Grantor or any other person. Should the Real Propenty
at any time become localed in an area designated by the Director of the Federa! Emergency Management
Agency as a special flood hazard area, Grantor agrees to obtain and maintain Federal Flood inBurance, to the
extent such insurance is required by Lender and i8 or becomes available, for the term of the loan and for the
1ull unpaid principal balance of the loan, or the maximum limit ol coverage that is availabie, whichaever is less.

2222V




OFICIALCPY |




. UNOFFICIAL COPY
. 03-25-1996 : MORTGAGE Page &
; Loan No 205-1526339 (Conllnued)

Application of Praceeds. Grantor shall promdptly noti_ly Lender of any logs or damage fo the Property. {.ender
may make proof of loss i Grantor fails to do so within fitteen (15) days of the casualty. Whether or not
Lender's security is impaired, Lender may, at ils election, apply the proceeds to the reduction of the
Indebtedness, payment of any lien affecting the Properly, or the restoration and repair of the Property. If
Lender elects to apply the proceeds to restoration and repair, Grantor shall repair or replace the damaged or
destroyed Improvements in a manner satisfactory to Lender. Lender shall, upon satisfactory proof of such
expenditure, pay or reimburse Grantor from the proceeds for the reasonable cost of repair or resloration if
Grantor is not in default hereunder, Any praceeds which have not been disbursed within 180 days after their
receipt and which Lender has not committed to the repair or restoration of the Propenty shall be used first 10
pay any amount owg:jg ta Lender under this Mortgage, then to prepay accrued interest, and the remainder, if
any, shalt be applied to the principal balance of the Indebtedness. (f Lender halds any proceeds after
payment in full of the Indebtedness, such proceeds shall be paid to Grantor.

Unexpired Insurance at Sale. Any unexpired insurance shall inure to the benefit of, and pass to, the
purchaser of the Property covered by this Mortgage at ang trustee's sale or other sale held under the
previsions of this Mortgage, or at any foreciosure sale of such Property.

Compliance wit!) Exlullnp indebtedness, During the period in which any Existing Indebtedness described
below is in effeLi, comﬁ.aance with the insurance provisions contained ip the instrument evidencing such
Existing Indebted:iess shall constitute compliance with the insurance pravisions under this Mortgage, to the
extent compliance-wiia the terms of this Mortgage would constitute a duplication of ingurance requirement, If
any proceeds from the Insurance become payable on loss, the provisions in this Mortgage for division of
rgcg{agjs shail apply (onlv to that portion of the proceeds not payable to the holder of the Existing
ndebtedness.

Grantor’s Report on Insurares. Upon request of Lender, however not more than once a year, Grantor shall
furnish to Lender a report on each existing policy of insurance showing: (a{\the name of the insurer; (b) the
risks insured; (c) the amount ¢t Pie-policy, (d) the property insured, the then current replacement vaiue of
such property, and the manner of.Jetgrmining that value; and se) the expiration date of the policy. Grantor
shall, upon request of Lender, have a’ independent appraiser satisfactory to Lender determine the cash value
replacement cost of the Property.

EXPENDI!TURES BY LENDER. If Grantor i2is-to comply with any provision of this Mortgage, including any
obligation 10 maintain Existing Indebtedness in Jour standing as required below, or if any actlon or proceeding is
commenced that would materially affect Lender's niterests in the Pr,o?eny Lender on Grantor's benhalf may, but
shall not be required to, take any action that Lender dzems appropriate. Any amount that Lender exgends in so
doing will bear interest at the rate charged under the Crecit Agreement from the date incurred or paid by Lender
to the date of repayment by Grantor. All such expenses, dt Lender's option, will (a) b%gayanle on demand, (b{
be added to the balance of the credit line and be appctioned among and be payable with any installmen
Paymems to become due during either (i) the term of any app!ic2hle insurance policy aor (i) the remaining term of
he Credit Agreement, or ﬁ e treated as a balloon paymen: which will be due and payable at the Credit
Agreement's maturily. This Mortgage also will secure payment of thiese amounts. The rights provided for in this
Para raph shall be in addition to any other rights or any remedies ‘s which Lender may be entitled on account of
he default. Any such action t:r¥1 Lender shail not be construed as curing me default so'as to bar Lender from any
remedy that it otherwise would have had.

NV:APF;AQTY; DEFENSE OF TITLE. The following provisions relating to own:rship of the Property are a pan of this
ortgage.

Title. Grantor warrants that: (a) Grantor holds good and marketable title of record to the Property in fee
simple, free and clear of al! liens and encumbrances other than those set fortn iri the Real Property description
or in the Existing Indebtedness section below ar in any title insurance policy, vite report, or final title opinion
1ssued n favor of, ana accepted by, Lender in connection with this Mortgage, ard {3) Grantor has the full
right, power, and authority to execute and deliver this Mortgage to Lender.

Defense of Title, Subject to the exception in the paragraph above, Grantor warrants £or will forever defend
the title to the Property against the lawful claims of all persons, In the event any acuun or proceeding is
commenced that questions Grantor’s title or the interest of Lender under this Monga?e. Geiiter shall defend
the action at Grantar's expense. Grantor may be the nominal party in such proceeding, bui-Lender shall be
entitted to participate in the proceeding and to be represented in the proceeding by counsel of Lender's own
choice, and Grantor will deliver, or cause to be delivered, to Lender such instruments as Lender may request
from time to time to permit such participation.

Compliance With Laws. Grantor warrants that the Property and Grantor's use of the Property complies with
all existing applicable laws, ordinances, and regulations of gavernmental authorities.

EXISTING INDEBTEDNESS. The following provisions concerning existing indebtedness (the "Existing
indebtedness™) are a part of this Morigage.

Exisling Lien. The lien of this Mortgage securing the indebtedness may be secondary and inferior to an
existing lien. Grantor expressly covenants and agrees to pay, of see to the payment of, the Existing
Indebtedness and to prevent any default on such indebtedness, any default under the instruments evidencing
such indebtedness, or any default under any security documents for such indebtedness.

No Modification. Grantor shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any mortgage, deed of {rust, ar
other security agreement which has priority over this Mortqage ty which that ag:eement 18 modified, amended,
extended, or renewed without the prior written consent of Lender. Grantor shall neither request nor accept
any future advances under any such security agreement without the prior written consent of Lender.

CONDEMNATION. The following provisions relating to condemnation of the Property are a par of this Mongage.

2Z2ZZRCI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY - .




UNOFFICIAL COPY
' 03-25-1996 - MORTGAGE Page 6
R Loan No 205-1526839 (Conl’inued)

Ication of Net Proceeds. |f ali or any part of the Property is condemned by eminent domain proceedings
of by any Proceeding or purchase in lieu of condemnation, Lender may at its élection require that alt or any
gomon of the net proceeds of the award be applied 10 the Indebtedness or the repair or restoration of the

roperty. The net proceeds of the award shall mean the award after payment of all reasonable costs,
expenses, and attorneys’ fees incurred by Lender in connection with the condemnation.

Proceedings. If any proceeding in condemnation is filed, Grantor shall promptly notify Lender in writing. and
Grantor shall promptly take such steps as may be necessary 10 defend the action and obtain the award.
Grantor may be the nominal {)arty in such proceeding, but Lender shall be entitled to paricipate in the
proceeding and to be represented in the proceeding by counsel of its own choice, and Grantor will defiver or
cduse tor_be delivered to Lender such instruments as may be requested by it from time 1o time to permit such
participation.

IMPOSITION OF TAXES, FEES AND CHARGES BY GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITIES. The following provisions
relaling to governmental taxes, fees and charges are a pan of this Mortgage:

Curren! Taxer, Fees and Charq(es. Upon recwest by Lender, Grantor shall execute such documents In
addition to thiz 'Aonaage and take whatever other action is requested by Lender to perfect and continue
Lender's lien ontne Real Propenty. Grantar shall reimburse Lender for all taxes, as described below, topether
with all expenses incurred in recording, perfecting or continuing this Mongage, including without limitation all
1axes, fees, docunicriary stamps, and other charges for recording or registering this Mortgage.

Taxes. The fol!owmi; s1a!l constitute taxes to which this section applies: {a) a sPeciﬂc tax upon this type of
Mo_rtgaae or upon all or-ary part of the indebtedness secured by this Morigage; (b) a specific tax on Grantar
which Grantor is authoﬂ.ze.-cr ‘or required o deduct from payments on the Indebtedness secured by this type of
Mortgage; (c) a tax on thif type of Mortgage chargeable against the Lender or the holder of the Credit
Agreement; and (d) a specific tax-on all or any portion of the Indebtedness or on payments of principal and
interest made by Grantor.

Subsequent Taxes, It any tax to wiith this section applies is enacted subsequent to the date of this
Mortgage, this event shall have the same effect as an Event of Default (as defined below), and Lender may
exercise any or all of its available remecies for an Event of Default as provided below unless Grantor either
aj pays the tax belore it becomes delinqueii, or (b} contests the tax as grovlded above in the Taxes and
tleﬂs ngectqon and deposits with Lender cast. . = sufficient corporate surety bond or other security satisfactory
o Lender.

SECURITY AGREEMENT; FINANCING STATEMENTS. The following provisions refating to this Mortgage as &
security agreement are a part of this Mortgage.

Securlly Agreement. This instrument shall constitute & security agreement to the extent any of the Property
constitutes fixtures or other personal property, and Lender shall have all ot the rights of a secured party under
the Uniform Commercial Code as amended from time to time,

Securlty Interesl. Upon request by Lender, Grantor shall execute financing statements and take whatever
other action is requested by Lender to perfect and continuc Lendaor's security interest in the Rents and
Personal Property. In addition to recording this Mortgage in the ‘eal properly records, Lender may, at any
time and without further authorization from Grantor, file executed couiteroarts, copies or reproductions of this
Martgage as a financing statement, Grantor shall reimburse Lender fur ol expenses incurred in perfecting or
continuing this security interest. Upon default, Grantor shall assemble tne “ersonal Property in @ manner and
at a place reasonably convenient to Grantor and Lender and make it availa''s 1o Lender within thrae (3) days
after receipt of written demand from Lender.

Addresses. The mailing addresses of Grantor (debtor) and Lender (secured party),-from which information
cancerning the security interest granted y this Mort%age may be obtained {each 18 riquired by the Uniform
Commercial Code), are as stated on the first page of this Mortgage.

FURTHER ASSURANCES; ATTORNEY-IN-FACT. The following provisions reiating to furt»rr assurances and
attorney-in-fact are a part of this Mortgage.

rurther Assurancea. At any time, and from time to time, upon request of Lender, Grantor wili'make, execute
and deliver, or will cause 10 be made, executed or delivered, {0 Lender or to Lender's designee, and when
requested by Lender, cause to be filed, recorded, refiled, or rerecorded, as the case may be, at such times
and in such offices and places as Lender may deem appropriate, any and all such moitgages, deeds of trust,
security deeds, security agreements, financing statements, continuation statements, instruments of further
assurance, cerificates, and other documents as may, in the sole opinion of Lender, be necessarg or desirable
in order 1o effectuate, complete, perfect, continue, or preserve ‘a) the obligations of Grantor under the Credit
Agreement, this Mortgage, and the Related Documents, and (b) the liens and security interests created by this

ortgage on the Property, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor. Uniess prohibited by law or
agreed 10 the contrary Dy Lender in writing, Grantor shall reimburse Lender for ali costs and expenses
incurred in connection with the matters referred to in this paragraph.

Attorney~in-Fact. i Grantor fails to do any of the things referred to in the preceding paragraph, Lender may
do so for and in the name of Grantor and at Granfor's expense. For such purposes, Grantor hereby
irrevocably appoints Lender as Grantor's attorney-in-fact for the purpose of making, executing, delivering,
tiing, recording, and doing all other things as may be necessary or desirable, in Lender's sol@ opinion, to
accomplish the matters referred to in the preceding paragraph.

FULL PERFQRMANCE. If Grantor pays all the Indebtedness when due, terminates the credit line account, and
otherwise performs all the obligations nmPoqed upon Grantor under this Mortgage, Lender shall execute and
deliver to Grantor a suitable satisfaction of this Momgage and suitable statements of 1ermination of any financin
statement on file evidencing Lender's security interest in the Rents and the Personal Property. Grantor will pay,

2222196




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY
* 03-25-1996 ’ MORTGAGE Page 7
‘koan No 205-1526839 (Continued)

. permitted by applicabie faw, any reasonable termination fee as determined by Lender from time to time, |f,
. however, payment is made by Grantor, whether voluntarily or otherwise, or by guarantor or by any third party, on
i the Indebtedness and therealter Lender is forced to remit the amount of that payment (a) to Grantor’s trustee in
.. bankruptcy or to any similar person under anY federal or state bankruptcy law or law for the relief of debtors, (b)
. by reason of any judgment, decree or order ol any court or administrative body having Jurisdiction over Lender of
> any of Lender's property, or (c) by reason of any setttement or comprise of any claim made by Lender with any
.. claimant {including without limitation Grantor), the Indebtedness shall be considered unpaid for the purpose of
" enfarcement of this Morigage and this Mortgage shall continue 10 be effective or shall be reinstated, as the case
may be, nolwithstanding any canceliation of this Mortgage or of any note or other instrument or agreement
evidencing the Indebtedness and the Property will continue to secure the amount repaid or recovered to the same
extent as if that amount never had been originally received by Lender, and Grantor shall be bound by any
judgment, decree, order, settlement ar compromise relating to the Indebtedness or to this Mortgage.

DEFAULT. Each of the following, at the option of Lender, shall constitute an event of default ("Event of Default"}
under this Mortgage: (a) Grantor commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation at any time in connaction
with the credit lind account. This can include, for example, a false statement abou!l Grantor's income, assets,
liabilities, or any otf.er aspects of Grantor's financiat condition. (b) Grantor does not meet the {eeé)ay(.mem terms of
the credit line accorat. (c? Grantor's action or inaction adversely affects the collateral for the credit line account or
Lender’s rights in tha vollateral. This can include, for example, failure to maintain required insurance, waste or
destructive use of the-duelling, failure to pay taxes, death of all persons liable on the account, transfer of title or
sale of the dwelling, cre2ynn of a lien on the dwellin ‘without Lender's permission, foreclosure by the holder of
another lien, or the use of turds or the dwelling for prohibited purposes.

RIGHTS AND REMEDIES O EFAULT. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default and at any time thereafter,
Lender, at its option, may exerc’se-any one or more ol the following Tights and remedies, in addition to any other
rights or remedies provided by jaw:

Accelerale Indebtedness. Lerdcr chall have the right at its option without natice to Grantor o declare the
reg(:nrpr;ga{ebtedness immediately ¢ue 27 payable, including any prepayment penalty which Grantor would be
uired to pay.

UCC Remedies. With respect to all or eny part of the Personal Property, Lender shall have all the rights and
remedies of a secured parly under the Uniicini Commercial Code.

Collect Rents. Lender shall have the right. witiout notice 10 Grantor, 10 take possession of the Property and
collect the Hents, I'ncluqu amounts past due ars-unpaid, and apply the net proceeds, over and above
Lender's costs, against the Indebtedness. in furtherance of th_us right, L.ender may require any tenant ¢r other
user of the Pr%pertr to make payments of rent or u3z iees directly to Lender. 11 the Rents are collected by
Lender, then Grantor 1rrevoc;bl¥ designates Lende; e Grantor's attorney-in-fact to endorse instruments
raceived in payment thereof in the name of Grantor ane ta negotlate the same and collect the proceeds.
Payments by tenants or other users 1o Lender in response o _ender’s demand shall satisty the obligations for
which the payments are made, whether or not any propei grounds for the demand existed. Lender may
exercise its rights under this subparagraph either in person, by ugant, or through a receiver,

Mortgagee in Possession. Lender shall have the right 10 be placed as mongagee in possession or to have a
receiver appainted to take possession of all or any part of the Property, sth the power 1o protect and preserve
the Property, to operate the Propert precedinﬁ foreclosure or sale, ard (o coftect the Rents from the Propeny
and apply the proceeds, over and above the cost of the recelvershiy afi\amst the indebtedness. The
mortgagee in possession or receiver may serve without bond I permivec hy law. Lender's right to the
arg:omtmem ot a receiver shall exist whether or not the apparent vaw2 of the Property exceeds the
tgcg?teeaness by a substantial amount. Employment by Lender shali not disqualiy a person from serving as a
ver,

&udg.ial Fr?;eclosure. Lender may obtain a judicial decree foreclosing Grantor's inter~et-in all or any part of
e Property.

Deficlency Judgment. if permitted by applicable law, Lender may oblain a %ud mer: r any deficiency
remaining in the Indebledness due to Lender atter application of all amounts received from the-axercise of the
rights provided in 1his section.

Other Remedies. Lender shall have all other rights and remedies provided in this Mortgage or the Credit
Agreement or available at law or in equity.

Sale of the Property. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Grantor hereby waives any and all right to
have the property marshailed. In exercising its rights and remedies, Lender shall be free to seil ali or any part
of the Property together or separately, in one sale or Dy separate sales. Lender shall be entitled 1o bid at any
public sale on all or any portion of the Property.

Notice of Sale. Lender shall give Crantor reasonable notica of the time and place of any public sale of the
Personal Property or of the time after which an?a private sale ar other intended disposition of the Personal
Property ‘s to be made. Reasonable notice shall mean notice given at least ten (10) days before the time of
the sale or disposition.

Waiver: Election of Remedies. A waiver by ang party of a breach of a provision of this Mortgage shall not
constitute a waiver of or prejudice the party's rights otherwise to demand strict compliance with that provision
or any other provision. Election by Lender to pursue any remedy shall not exclude pursuit of any other
remedy, and an election to make expenditures or take action to perform an obligation of Grantor undes this
Mortgage after failure of Grantor to perform shall not aKect Lender's right to deciare a default and exercise its
remedies under this Mortgage.

Attorneys' Fees, Expenses. [f Lender institutes any suit or action to enforce any of the terms of this

LZZZIEI6




UNOFFICIAL.COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY
' §3-25-1996 ' MORTGAGE Page 8
E Coan No 205-1526839 (Cant}nued)

3

Monﬁagle. Lender shall be entitled to recover such sum as the court may ad"udge reasonable as attorneys’
fees at trial and on any appeal. Whether or not any court action s involved, all reasonable expenses incuried
by Lender that in Lender's opinion are necessar\‘ at any time for the protection of its intarest or the
enforcement of its rights shali become a part of the Indebtedness payable on demand and shall bear interest
from the date of expenditure unti repaid at the rate provided for in the Credit Agreement. Expenses covered
bﬁ this paragraph nclude, without limitation, however subject to any limits under applicabie jaw, Lender's
aftorneys’ fees and Lender's legal expenses whether or not there is a lawsuit, inciuding attorneys’ fees for
bankruptcy proceedings {including efforts to modify or vacate an{v automatic stay or injunction), appeals and
any anticipated post-judgment collection services, the cost of searching records, obtaining titie reports
(|nc|ug|g§ toreclosure “reports), surveyors' reports, and appraisal fees, and title Insurance, to the extent
Fermm by applicable iaw. Grantor also will pay any court costs, in addition to all other sums provided by
aw.

NOTICES TO GRANTOR AND OTHER PARTIES, Any notice under this Mortgage, including without limitation an
notice of default and any notice of sale to Grantor, shall be in writing, may{ be be sent by telefacsimilie, and shail
be effective when astually delivered, or when deposited with a nationally recognized” overnight courier, or, if
mailed, shall be Jeaned effective when deposited in the United States mall first class, registered mail, postage
Frepard, directed to t'ic addresses shown near the beginning of this Mortgage. Any pamll may change its address

» notices under this mcrtgage by giving formal written notice to the other parties, spec wng that the purpose of
the natice is to change (re party’s address. All copies of notices of foreclosure from the holder of any fien which
has priority over this Martgega shall be sent to Lender's address, as shown near the beginning of this Mortgage.
For notice purposes, Grantce worees to keep Lender informed at all times of Grantor's currant address.

MISCELLANEOQUE PROVISIONS. The foliowing miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Mortgage:

Amendments. This Mortgagc, topether with any Related Documents, constitutes the entire understanding and
agreement of the parties as to the maters set forth in this Mortgage. No alteration of or amendment to this

ortgage shall be effective unless piven in writing and signed by the party or parties sought tc be charged or
bound by the alteration or amendment.

Annual Reports. |f the PrapertfvI is used. for purposes other than Grantor's residence, Grantor shall furnish to
Lender, upon request, a certified staternert of net operating income received from the Property durin

Grantor's previcus fiscal year in such form anc' detail as Lender shall require. "Net operatm% income” sha

ngeag all cash receipts from the Property less #' cash expenditures made in connection with ithe operation of
the Property.

Applicable Law. This Mortgage has been delivered i Lender and scypter by Lender in the Siate of
lllinols. This Mortgage shali be governed by and corstued in accordarce w :th the laws of the State of
Hlinocls.

Caption Headings. Caption headings in this Mortgage are for convenience purposes only and are not to be
used 10 interpret or define the provisions of this Mortgage.

Mer?elj. There shall be na merger of the interest or estate created 'y this Mortgage with any other interest or
estate ltn }hLe Fgopeny at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written
consent of Lender.

Severability. 1f a court of competent jurisgiction finds any provision or tois Mortgage to be invalid or
unenforceable as to any person or circumstance, such finding shall not” epder that provision Invalid or
unenforceable as to any other persons or circumstances, | teasible, any such offending provision shall be
deemed to be modilied to be within the limits of enforceability or validity; howevar, if the offending provision
cannot be so modified, it shail be stricken and aii other provisions of this Mortgage 1n M other respects shall
remain valid and enforceable.

Successors and Assigns. Subiject to the limitations stated in this Mortgage on transter-or Grantor's interest

this Mortgage shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their succesasr s .and assigns. it

ownership of the Property becomes vested in a person other than Grantor, Lender, withoui-naice to Grantor

may deal with Grantor's successors with reference to this Mortgage and the Indebtednass by way of

}g‘rj%%?;%nce or extension without releasing Grantor from the obligations of this Mortgage or liability under the
ness.

Time I8 of the Essence. Time is of the assence in the performance of this Mortgage.

Waiver of Homestead Exemption. Grantor hereby releases and waives all rights and benefits of the
homestead exemption laws of the State of Illingis as to all indebtednass secured by ihis Mortgage.

Waivers and Consents. Lender shall not be deemed to have waived any rights under this Morigage (or under
the Related Documents) uniess such waiver is in writing and signed by Lender. No defay or omission on the
part of Lender in e_xgrc:sm%.an right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A waiver by
any party of a provision of this Mo ﬁage shall not constitute a waiver of or prejudice the party's right otherwise
to demand strict compliance with that provision or any other provision. No prior waiver by Lender, nor any
course of dealing between Lender and Grantor, shall constitute a waiver of any of Lender's n%v.s or any of
Grantor's oblsganons as to any future transactions. Whenever consent by Lender is required in this Mortgage,
the grantm%o such consent by Lender in any instance shall not constitute continuing consent 10 subsequent
instances where such consent is required.

GRANTOR'S LIABILITY. This Montgage is executed by Grantor, not dpersonall?t but as Trustee as provided above
in the exercise of the power and the authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and Grantor
thereby warrants that it possesses full ?ower and authority to execute this instrument}. It is expressly understood
and agreed that with the exception of the faregoing warranty, notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained

LZZZICI6




UNOFFICIAL COPY. -




UNOFEICIAL COPY
B2 = -

. herein, thal each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings, and agreements
. made in this Mortgage on the pan of Grantor, while in form purporting o be the warranties, indemnities
-+ representalions, covenants, undertakings, and agreements of Grantor, are nevertheless each and every one of
" them made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings, ano
- agreements by Grantor or for the purpose ar with the intention of binding Grantor personally, and nothing in this
. Mortgage or in the Credit Agreement shall be construed as creating any liability on the part of Grantor personally
~ 1o pay the Credit Agreement or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any other Indebledness under this
» Mortgage, or to perform any cavenant, undertaking, or agreement, either express or implied, contained in this
+ Morigage, all such liability, if aaay. ba_nn?mexprassy waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter
claiming an nqht or secunty under this Mortgage, ‘and that so far as Grantor and its successors personally are
cancerned, the legal holder or holders of the Credit Agreement and the owner or owners of any indebtedness shall
look solely to the Property and to other assets of the Trust for the payment of the Credit Agreement and
indebtedness, by the enforcement of the lien created by this Mortgage in the manner provided in the Credit

Agreement and herein or by action to enforce the personal liability of any Guarantor.

FINAL MATURITY UL, AUSE. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED IN WRITING BY LENDER AND BORROWER, ALL
REVOLVING LOANS OUTSTANDING UNDEA THE AGREEMENT ON OR AFTER HE
"MATURITY DATE"} TOZETHER WITH INTEREST THEREON, MAY BE DECLARED D ON
DEMAND. IN ANY EVEN'T ALL LOANS BORROWED UNDEAR THE AGREEMENT PLUS INTEREST THERON
MUST BE REPAID BY | (THE "FINAL MATURITY DATE"),

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST % ASUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO-LAKE-WEW-TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A
CORPORATON-OFILLINGIS—/£-FTRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 20, 1978 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 24-7275-009 ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL OF THE PROVISIONS OF
THIS MORTGAGE AND NOT PERSUNMALLY, BUT AS TRUSTEE AS PROVIDED ABOVE, HAS CAUSED THIS
MORTGAGE TO BE SIGNED BY ITS [utY AUTHORIZED OFFICERS AND ITS CORPORATE SEAL TO BE
HEREUNTO AFFIXED.

GRANTOR: VB

LASALLE NATIONAL TRUST W, SUCCESSOR TRUSTCE 7O-LAKE-WEW--FRUST-AND-SAVINGS-BANKEA—

—CORPORATION-OFRLbiNGIE -AG—FRUSTEE-UNDER TRUSLT ARREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 20, 1978 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER #4-5306-300— 24 - S350 0 Pind aot penopaltys

P ; Ty .

AN e y{ Yo _ tol




UNOFFICIAL-COPY




UNOFEICIAL COPY

- 03-25-1996 ‘ MORTGAGE
- Loan No 205-1526839 (Continued)

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© STATE OF ERS )
: )”

'+ COUNTY OF Co. 14, \

On this 23 day of _Mas A, Yy before me. the undersigned Notary Public, personally
N oy : : ~ of LASALLE

appeared Rggg.”_vl rniling - hry Ao .

NATIONAL TRUST N., SUCCESSDR THUSTEE mumwmm
-~ ELINGIS AL ?RGSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 20, 1978 AND KNOWN AS

TRUST NUMBER 24-5295-008 and known to me to be an authorized agent of the corporation that executed the

Mortgage and ackncwizdged the Mortgage to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation, by

authority of its Bylaws 0/ by resolution of its board of directors, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and

on path stated that he o e is authorized to execute this Mortgage and in fact executed the Mortgage on behalt

of the corporan n. »{
By Ma*‘-’ é Residing at %u&kw _RLIN0I8

Notary Pubﬁc In and for the Siste of __ E’Imrs
KA rHu- EN E 8YE

/. .
My commission expires /UJ /L 3/? 5 NOTARY PUSLL STATE OF ILLINGIS
g '\ny Commtss'on Expwaq 10!23!99 .

LASER PRO, Reg. U.S. Pat. & T.M. Off,, Ver. 3.20b (c) 1796 CFI ProServices, Inc. Allnghts reserv.
[IL-G03 E3.20 F3.20 P3.20 LEONARDI.LN L26.0V4]

-
&
K
N
\




UNOFFICIAL COPY




.~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 1401 007596586 NA

STREET ADDRESS: 2617 NORTH WAYNE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: Ccook
TAX NUMBER: 14-29-308-045-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL 1:

LOT 17 IN JOMs §. ALTGELD'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SUB-BLOCK 3 IN
BLOCK 44 IN SHETFYELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID SHEFFIELD’S ADDITION TO
CHICAGO, BEING A SURDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 31/ AWP. THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 31, THE
WHOLE OF SECTION 32 4NL.THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGF 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 18 IN JOHN P. ALTGELD’S SUBDIVISION CF THE WEST 1/2 OF SUB-BLOCK 3 IN BLOCK
44 IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO I SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE
14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, iN TOOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LEEALD

L2226



UNOFFICIAL COPY




