11 1) 97 15 43 T™6I0 591 2%0) FIRST EAGLE NATL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument prepaier by and
after recording should be retuaed to:

Eric Missil, AVP E -
FIRST EAGLE NATIGNAL BANY, &,

1040 W. LAKE STREET P \./
Hanover Park, 11. 60103 [,

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LOAN OCUMENTS

This First Amendment to Loan Documents {*First Amendment”™), is mage this 2Zod day of
NOYEMBER, 1997, by Enterprise Electric Corporation ("Borower”); Rober( J. Benedetto aud
Janiy L. Benedetto (collectively “Guarantors™); ™); Robert J, Benedetto and Janis /.. ¥:cnedetto
(coliectively "Grantor™); Robert J, Benedetto and Jaais L. Benedetto (collectively “(riditor”); and
First Eagle National Bank, a nationa! basking association, (*Lender”)

A On NOVEMBER 22, 1996 1.ender made a revolving loan (the *Loan") to Borrower in the
amcunt of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND & 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.60). The
Loan was evidenced by the Note ("Note®) of Borrower, dated NOVEMBER 22, 1996, in the
principal amount of ONE HUNDRED FXFI'Y TEOUSAND & 00/100 Dollars ($150,000.00),




11 13 9%

15:4%  T630 533 340 FIRST EAGLE NatL _______@003____‘

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SR e T
The Note was secured by 2 mongage ("Mortgage"), dated NOVEMBER 22, 1996 and recorded
as document number 96-936356 with the Revorder of Deeds, Cook County, lilinois (*The
Recorder™) and which created a SECOND lien on the real property (*Real Property”) PLEDGED
GRANTOR !ccated at 1941 WRIGHT BLVD, SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193 which is legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part berecf

The Note was fusther secured by an Asuignmen! of Rems (" Assignment of Rents™),
NOVEMBER 22, 1996, and recorded as Documneat No 96-936357 wath :be Recorder of Deeds,
Cook Countv, Ilimois (*The Recorder™) on the Property descrided in Exbibit A, which was
exccuted by GRANTOR in faver of the Lander

The N was further secured by 8 Secunty Agreement ("Secunty Agreement™) which was dated
NOVEDRTSTR 6, 1995, and recorded as docurent aumber 3475927 with the Tllinojs Secretary of
State (“The Secretary of State®) and which created a SECURITY INTEREST on the personal
property (“Pesouwd Property™) of BORROWER described in Exhubit B attached beteto and
made 8 part herer &

The Note was further seciwed by the Guaranty of Payment (“Guaranty™) of ROBERT J.
BENEDETTO and JANIS L. PENEDETTO (collectvely, *Guarantor”), dated NOYEMBER

22,1996

The Note was further secured by the Subotdiranion of Debt (“Subordmation”™) between
Borrewer and Creditor dated NOVEMBER 22,1996

The Note was furtber secured by the [.oan Agreement (“.oar. Agreement”) between Bertower
and Leader dated NOVEMBER 22, 1996,

Bonower washes to (i} increase the amoant of the Loan to TW() RUNDRED

THOUSAND AND 13/100 Dollars (5200,000.00); and (ii) extend sb: MATURITY of the
Losn to November 22, 1998 Lender has agreed to {i) INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE
LOAN and (i) EXTEND THEY MATURITY OF THE LOAN AND NG T2 subject to the
following covenants, agreemsnts, representations and warvanties.

NOW THEREFORE, for and 1n consideration of the covenants, sgreements, 1epresentations and
warramties set forth berein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

l.

Recitals, The recntals set forth above shall be incorporated bherain, as if set forth in their entirety.




G004

l-l 1) 97 j3:48 ljﬁNSbS#FICiWASTEhUéTLOEM4C.54 oo

Loan Amount. The amourt of the Loan and Note shall be increased to TWO HUNDRED
THOUSAND AND xv/10¢ Dollars (5200,009,00).

Msturity Date. The marurity date of the loan shall be extended to NOVEMBER 22,
1998.

Notices to Lender. All notices shall be given to Lender at the following address:

Enc Mizal, AVP

First Eagle National Bank
1040 W Lake Street
Hanover Park, [ 60103
630/893-3803 fax

Modification of Documents The Note, Mortpzge, Assignment of Rents, Secunty Apreement,
Guaranty, and Subordination Agreement, and other [oan documents shall be deemed to be
modified to reflezi the modificstions and amendments sct forth in PARAGRAPHS H, 2, and 3.

Extension Fee  In coasideration of Lender's agreement to {i) INCREASE THE AMOQUNT
OF THE LOAN and (ii) EXTZ ™) THE MATURITY DATE OF THE LOAN, as aforesaid,
Borrower has agreed and shall pay ¢ “nder upon Borrowes's execution hercof, an extension fee in
the amount of ONE & 00/100 DOLLAFP. (31.00).

Restatement of Representations and Warranii»s The undersigned hereby restate and reafinn
each and every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement made by them in Note,
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Secunty Agreement, Guarauiy, and Subordination Agreement
and other loan documents

Defined Terms. All capitalized terms which are not defined herein ihai’ have the definitions
ascribed 1o them i the Note, Mostgage, Assignment of Rents, Security \greement,
Guaramy, and Subordination Agreement, and other Yoan documents.

Guaraator Not Refeased. Guarantor acknowledges and conseats to the foregoing 7w ndmeats,
and agree that the Guaranty will be amended to reflect (i) INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF
THE LOAN and (ii) EXTEND THE MATURITY DATE OF THE LOAN.

Documents Unmeodified. Except as modified hereby, Note, Mortgage, Assigmmnent of Rents,
Security Agreement, Guaranty, and Subordinatios Agreemeat, and other lcan documents shall
remain unmodified and @ full force and effect




Ta2s $9) 240 FIRST EAGLE \\TL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

wTEde S

BORROWER, GUARANTOR. GRANTORS, AND CREDITOR EACH ranfy and confirm their
obligations and habiliies unde; the Note, Moirgage, Assignment of Rents, Secunty Agreement,
Guaranty, and Subordination Agreement, and other foan documents.

11 i) 97 1518

THEY ACKNOWLEDGE 00 defenses claims, setoffs against the enforcement by Lender.

BORROWER, GUARANTOR, GRANTORS, AND CREDITOR EACH consent to the
iScations contamed in this FTRST Amendment to Loan documents

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this FIRST Amendment was executed by the undersigned as of the date
and year first set forth above
BORROWER:
Enterprise Electric u>rponuon
AL- /,’ 4’/ g) }-M;ﬂé-pd( %
“RobertT Bd:dmo Superitendent.

'B¥>c\‘_-‘,,_‘_>\?)~ (k\’” {\‘;\-.)
jams!. Benedeus, President

4

ijjﬂ )/afw/”/

Robert ] Benedeflo -

X, XK Y

Iamjl. Bepedetto

Tt 7 A

Robcrt J Benede:(o

- Cwm. T ~

bnis L Benedctto




S TR OREICIAL CORY,,.

CREDITOR:

FIRST EAGLE NaTL

lms L Bmedmo

LENDER:

FIRST E*\GLE NATIOMAL BANK

By i — e

Efic Missi, AVP !

ZFoog

At —t— —— o —

-
‘-.
v

fat !




11 13 97 15:46 ToI0 53] I8 FIRST EaGlE NaTl

ONGEFICIAL Cory,, -,

STATE OF iLLINOIS
} S8
COUNTY OF COOK )

L the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that ROBERT J. BENEDETTO AND JANIS L. BENEDETTO personally known to me to
be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing insteument, appeared before me this
day in person and ackoowledged that they signed. sealed, and delivered said instrument as their frec and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set foris:

.‘

Given upd-f Loy bang and Official Seal this ___dayof _ /.. v 1997

- j L OFFICIAL SEAL
Merdry Public | ERIC MSSIL
WITARY PUBLIC, STATE OF I
COMMISSION_EXRIRES. 07

STATE OF ILLINOIS
) IS
COLNTY COOK )

I, the undersigned, 5 Notary Public in and tov said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that ERIC MISSIL personally knowntone to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeasrsd before me this gy in persen and acknowledged that he signed,
sealed, and delivered said instrument as his free and voluriary sct for the uses and purposes thercin set
forth.

Giver: under my hand and Officiai Seal this ___

|l"' ~_,'I"l~ ’i'lffj\j\l' ':
l-f'.!‘ 1

Notary Public e e
T MRESEY I

" OFY JRE A I




o g>weyvs

13-4 TEIT 38D 0D FIRST EAGLE NATL

UNOFFICIAL COPY: 454

' EXHIBIT A

Addrags of Property: 1941 Wright Boulevarg, Unit 8, Schaumburg  Cook County

*

Permangnt Re¥ Estate Index Numbe:: 07-23-303 0111002

Lagal Description: Unit B in Wright Commons Candaminium as delineated on a survey of the following destribed property.
Lot 1 in Spactrin Susinass Park Unit No. 5, being » Subdivision in the S 1/2 of Section 33, Township 41 Notth, Range 10,
East of the Thrd Fracipal Mendian, which survey Is attached as Fxhibit A 10 the Declaration of Condominium recorded
August 26, 1993 g5 oocument 93677190 as amended {rom time 10 time, t0gather with its undrided perceniage interest it
the common alemeni; o Cook County, lllingis.

VLXHIBIT B

CoMattrs. e word Colalaral” maans 1o Tobrming Gasrded propet of Grank, Whather NOw oW of MMl scquindd, whether now
#6s3g o harmalie SrSIng, AnS wharswer Koca\ed:

AN trvenirory, chatlal pager, accnunts, equigeaent, Qeneryl iedangiiles o Sviuies

11 aO3RCA, U wirg *Cohslentd” reiudgs 4 P lokowlng, whilhor now onned of ~amer scqurtd, whether now axdsting of Persdfer artseg,
an whenever ICCains”

(8} A alachmsnts, SOOESIKIE, BCORICNES, LOCK, parts, SUPPRES, NCreasas, And 4080 4 (0 and of EOaMGEs of SAT ity EIUBons for
sy proparty aasirdad above.

(b) Al products and preduce of gy of Ve property Geweritad b s Cokatiss tacton.

(e} AJ a0onimds, cankact rghls, geneny) nlinglbles, Insirumgnts, rent;, monkes, g, And A R fights, arieng Gt of § 2439, lodss,
of cthiy Sesptskon of amy of thy proparty describec in U Collilery £acsor. parm e, e

(d; A¥ proconds (nck.ging insurancs prodetds) rom 1he Sole, SESYUCLOn, lots, o ot dapanibon of an/ of % propory Gusenbed (2 tus

{0) A2 rocOrgs and dsls raabng 10 sy of the property 0esaTNd 11 s Colltians! sachion, wholhew In the ST, o & witing. phologrash,
ProRm. microfiche, or SaCKon MBcl, Ygelr with ¢l of GRS Agh, §60, dnd 'riarest In and 1o 8 comi’a solwars requived Lo
vz, creale, milnlain, 83 prooass dny Such rocords o SRl 0N GhCYOnic MOCRe.




